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Commission to Inquire into the (.rip\ incos ind Working Conditions of Litensid Poittrs

181 SHRI KRISHNA. H M D ! R
Will the MIN1STTR Ol RAILWAYS
RAIL MANIRI bt pleised to st ite

(a) whetlir Government had ippointed
<i Commission to inquire into (he yievanees and woiking conditions of the liccn ed porters on i he Rulwi>s il so the details thereof

(b) whether the Commissi n Ins sub nutted its repoit to Government

(c) if so, when it is likely to be pub lished ind

(d) tt the reply of part (h) ibove b« in the negative, the rtasous loi the del ly in submitting the report >

THF MINISTLR OF RAILWAYS
(RAIL MANTRI) (SHRI I1ANUMAN-
THA1\A) (i) A Study Group (and not a Commission) wa., constituted by the Mmistiy ol Labour, Employment and Rehabilitation to undertake a 1 ictual study of the working and living conditions of raitwiy licensed porters and vendors cmplo>ed on comrnis sion basis m railwav department »1 c ttcring establishments Tlit details aie given below —

Composition

Shri J B Sharma,
Asstt Director, Traffic (C),
Railway Board Member

S h riJN  Shtrma,
Dy Director
Deptt of Labour and Fmploymcnt Convenor

Turns o f Rifuence

(i) to study the working ind living conditions of lincenscd railway porters and vendors employed on commission bisis in lailw ty depart mental catering establishments and to report on iny legitimate grievance which they mii,ht have ,

(ij) to exam no the a lequicy of the bisie lmenities tlready provided to them by Railways or other agoneies hiving regard to amenities avail able to com pinble categories of workers ,

(ki) to recommend improvements m then working and living conditions , and

(iv) to consider and mike suggestions on any other related matteis that the Study Group may deem fit

(b) Yes

(c) It h is not been considered necessary to publish the said report

(d) Does not arise

Pro|iosil to Constitute a Co-operative
I* k d n u fy ( ommittee for Rural

Meetritication on American
Pattern

182 SHRI INDER J MALHOTRA :
SHRI K LAK. KAPPA

Will the MINISTLR OF IRRIGATION
Shn T V Anandan, M P , AND POWI R (SlNCHAl AUR VIDUT Rajya Sabha. Member, MANTRI) be pleased to state .

